TO THE MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD 165 Metro Square Building St. Paul, MN 55101

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF REDWOOD FALLS AND THE CITY OF REDWOOD FALLS DESIGNATING AN UNINCORPORATED AREA AS IN NEED OF ORDERLY ANNEXATION AND CONFERRING JURISDICTION OVER SAID AREA TO THE MINNESOTA BOARD PURSUANT TO M.S. 414.0325

JOINT RESOLUTION ORDERLY ANNEXATION

The Township of Redwood Falls and the City of Redwood Falls hereby jointly agree to the following:

- That the following described area in Redwood Falls Township is subject to orderly annexation pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 414.0325, and the parties hereto designate this area for immediate orderly annexation: All that part of the Northeast Fractional Quarter of Section 2, Township 112 North, Range 36 West of the Fifth Principal Meridian described as follows, to Beginning on the north line of said Section 2 a distance of 528.01 feet bearing North 89°07' West of the Northeast Corner of said Section 2; thence South 00°43'24" West for 548.77 feet; thence North 89°16'36" West for 400.00 feet; thence North 00°43'24" East for 549.89 feet to the north line of said Section 2; thence South 89°07' East for 400.00 feet to the point of beginning, containing 5.0443 Acres, more or less, and subject to highway and utility easements of record; and all that part of the Northeast Fractional Quarter (NEfr 1/4) of Section Two (2), Township One Hundred Twelve (112) North, of Range Thirty-six (36) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, described as follows, to Beginning on the North line of said Section 2 a distance of 514.01 feet bearing North 89°07' West of the Northeast Corner of said Section 2; thence South 0°43'24" West for 548.7 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing South 0°43'24" West a distance of 90 feet; thence North 89°16'36" West for 400 feet; thence North 0°43'24" East a distance of 90 feet; thence in an easterly direction to the point of beginning, said tract containing .82 acres, more or less.
- 2. That the Township of Redwood Falls does, upon passage of this resolution and its adoption by the City Council of the City of Redwood Falls, Minnesota, and upon acceptance by the Municipal Board, confer jurisdiction upon the Minnesota Municipal Board over the various provisions contained in this agreement.

- That said properties are abutting the City of Redwood Falls and are presently urban or suburban in nature or are about to become so. Further, the City of Redwood Falls is capable of providing utility services to this area within a reasonable time and the existing township form of government is not able to provide those services. That annexation to City of Redwood Falls would be in the best interests of the area proposed for annexation. Therefore, these properties should be immediately annexed to the City of Redwood Falls.
- Both the Township of Redwood Falls and the City of Redwood Falls agree that no alteration of the stated boundaries of this agreement is appropriate. Furthermore, each party agrees that no consideration by the Municipal Board is necessary. Upon receipt of this resolution, passed and adopted by each party, the Municipal Board may review and comment, but shall, within thirty (30) days, order the annexation in accordance with the terms of this joint resolution.
- When annexed to the City of Redwood Falls, the property shall be zoned R-4 (multi-family residential).

CITY OF REDWOOD FALLS

Passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Redwood Falls this _____ day of May, 1995.

ATTEST:

Administrator Mayor Sava a Try lott

(City Seal)

TOWNSHIP OF REDWOOD FALLS

Passed and adopted by the Town Board of the Township of Redwood Falls this 22 day of May, 1995.

ATTEST:

